Ballots were given in for the following persons, assorted, counted 
and public declaration made thereof in open meeting, the total 
result f n m the precincts, as certified by the Precinct Clerks, being 
as follows: 

For Selectman — For three years. 
J. Douglas Borden had seven hundred seventeen 717 

Sworn Cai Iton A. Lees had nine hundred twenty-seven 927 
Antone Rodrigues had eight hundred thirty-five 835 
Blanks, forty-six 46 

For Assessor — For three years 
Rene J. Ouellette had one thousand six 1006 

Sworn Russell T. Hart had twelve hundred forty-four 1244 
Albert Marchand had two hundred nineteen 219 
Blanks, fifty-six 56 

For Board of Health — for three years 
Sworn Charles A. Costa had two thousand eleven 

Blanks, five hundred fourteen 
2011 
514 

For Public Welfare — for three years 
Sworn Russell B. Davis had thirteen hundred eighty-four 1384 

James Pllkington had nine hundred ten 910 
Blanks, two hundred thirty-one 231 

For School Committee — for three years 
Sydney Baldwin had four hundred ninety-five 495 
Nicholas M. Ciarlone had seven hundred sixty-three 763 
Norman Forand had six hundred nine 609 

Sworn Martha W. Kirby had eleven hundred eleven 1111 
John Pacheco Jr. had five hundred ninety 590 

Sworn Paul Matthew Silvia had eight hundred six 806 
Blanks, six hundred seventy-six 676 

For Fish Commissioner — for three years 
Sworn Edwaid T. Earle had nineteen hundred thirty-nine 1939 

Blanks, five hundred eighty-six 586 

5 
1577 

For Trustees of Free Public Library — For three years 
Accepted Dorothy W. Smith had eighteen hundred twenty-six 1826 
Accepted Rosamond F. Peirce had sixteen hundred foi ty-two 1642 

Ruth Edwards had five 
Blanks, fifteen hundred seventy-seven

[...]

276 
64 

For Secretary 
Edward J. Cronin, 13 Pinecrest Ave., Peabody 

had two hundred sixty-seven 2ß7 
Blanks 73 

For Treasurer 
William G. Shaughnessy. 18 Mishawum Rd.. Woburn 

had sixty-eight 68 
John F. Kennedy. 2222 Washington St.. Canton 

had two hundred thirty-two 232 
Blanks 40 

For .Auditor 
Thomas J. Buckley. 186 Commonwealth Ave.. Boston 

had two hundred sixty-five e 26.5 
Blanks 7.5 

For .Attorney General 
Edward J. McCormack Jr., 1110 Morton St., Boston 

had two hundred seven 207 
Endicott Peabody, 19 Larch Rd., Cambridge had eighty-six 86 
Blanks 47 

For Congressman 
John Almeida, Jr., 16.5 Frank St., New Bedford 

had one hundred thirty-four 134 
George Correa, Channel St., Mattapoisett had nineteen 19 
William McAuliffe, 731 County St.. New Bedford had forty 40 
James F. O'Neill. 1.36 Cornell St.. New Bedford 

hand one hundred twelve 112 
Blanks 3,̂  

For Councillor 
Joseph P. Dupont. 308 County St.. New Bedford had fifty-seven .57 
Arthur R. Bellao, 54 Woodland Ave., Brockton had four 4 
Francis W. Harrington. 496 Mt. Pleasant St., Fall River 

had one hundred 100 
Richard C. Hayes, 19 Alden St., Whitman had four 4

[...]

Scares, 152 America St., Fall River had fifty-six 56 
Ernest C. Stasium, 52 Center St.. Fairhaven had thirty-seven 37 
Kenneth L. Sullivan. 165 Garden St., Fall River had sixty 60 
Blanks 22 

For Senator 
Arthur J. Mullen, 325 Sconticut Neck Rd., Fairhaven 

had two hundred one 201 
Mark A. Castro. 20 Beverly St., Dartmouth had forty-two 42 
John V. Medeiros, Jr. 827 Vz County St., New Bedford 

had seventy-four 74 
Blanks 23 

For Representative in General Court 
Thomas E. Kitchen. 63 Colfax St., Fall River 

had two hundred sixty-six 266 
Leonard J. Harrington, 155 Linden St., Fall River 

had fifty-seven 57 
Blanks 17 

I or District Attorney 
Maurice M. Lyons. 37 Sheldon St.. New Bedford 

had twenty-seven 27 
Edmund Dinis, 29 Arnold Place, New Bedford 

had eighty-two 82 
Frank J. Farin. 67 Church St., Fairhaven had three 3 
John J. Harrington, 591 Sanford Rd., Westport 

had two hundred seven 207 
Daniel A. Sullivan. 20-D Maple Gardens, Fall River 

had thirteen 13 
Blanks 8 

For Clerks of Courts 
William P. Grant. 312 Florence St., Fall River 

had tv\o hundred thirty-eight 238 
Albeit Alves. 59 Sidney St., New Bedford, 

had seventy-six 76